
Hkkjr ljdkj 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
lQnjtax vLirky] ubZ fnYyh dk dk;kZy; 

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT  
SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL,  

NEW DELHI. 
 

la0 No. 0-10/Misc./Radiology/M&E/18                                      rkjh[k/Dated: 15/03/2022 

 

E-AUCTION NOTICE 

E-AUCTION for Authorized Vendor (AERB Qualified Only) for Radiology Equipments to be 

held on 24.03.2022 at 2:30 PM. The List of Equipments is as under:- 

 

300mA  Pleophos D X-Ray machine-01 

100 mA Portable Machine-(02nos) 

Somatom Emotion -6- 01nos) 

Digital X-ray Machine 1000mA-01 No 
Wipro GE-Dx 300- 01no. 

Wipro GE-Dx 525-02nos. 

Siemens 500mA-02no. 

Siemens 300mA-01no. 

Allenger 60 mA-02nos. 

Allenger 100 mA-02nos.  

Coroskop Hi-P(Cathlab) -01 no. 

(Total items =16Nos.) 

 

All interested AERB Vendors are requested to visit the Safdarjung Hospital for above 

mentioned condemned items for INSPECTION on 17.03.2022 & 19.03.2022 between 11.00 

A.M to 01.00 P.M  after contacting A.O, Machinery & Equipment Section, Accounts Building , 

Gate no.1,  Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi-110029. 

Terms :- The Items will be auctioned and lifted by the highest bidder, On “As is where Basis” E.M.D. 

for  Rs. 37,611/- by DD in favour of Medical Superintendent, Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi: 

Payable at New Delhi, & Authorization Certificate, to be deposited before auction. Highest bid will be 

subject to approval. Security of the highest bidder will be released only after satisfactory completion of 

work. M/s. Accurate Auctioneers shall be the facilitator for the online bidding process, on behalf of 

Medical Superintendent and shall provide the electronics platform to aid the online bidding process.  

Note: For participation in e-auction, Complete details regarding Firm/Messer’s along with proof 

of address, email id and mobile no. to be submitted to:-  

–Administrative Officer, Machinery & Equipment Section, Account Buildings, Gate no.1,  

Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi-110029 on 21.03.2022 and 22.03.2022 from 09.00AM to 04.00 

PM on working day, failing which they will not be considered for participation in the e-

auction. 

 

Authorized E- Auctioneer: M/s Accurate Auctioneers. Ph: 9868215515 

Website: www.accurateauctioneers.in    

 

A.O / C.M.O.  

Mach & Equip Section) 
Ph-011-26730507Ph- 011-26175969 

 



Hkkjr ljdkj 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
lQnjtax vLirky] ubZ fnYyh dk dk;kZy; 

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT  
SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL,  

NEW DELHI. 
 

la0 No. 0-10/Misc./Radiology/M&E/18                                      rkjh[k/Dated:  15/03/2022 

ई-नीलामी सचूना 
रेडियोलॉजी उपकरणों के ललए अधिकृत विके्रता (ए ई आर बी क्िाललफाइि ओनली) के ललए ई-नीलामी 
11.03.2022 को दोपहर 2:30 बजे आयोजजत की जाएगी। उपकरणों की सचूी इस प्रकार है:- 
 

300mA प्लेफोस िी एक्स-रे मशीन-01 
100 एमए पोरे्टबल मशीन- (02nos) 

सोमैर्टॉम इमोशन -6- 01no(s) 

डिजजर्टल एक्स-रे मशीन 1000mA-01 No 

विप्रो जीई-िीएक्स 300- 01no। 
विप्रो जीई-िीएक्स 525-02nos। 
सीमेंस 500mA-02no। 
सीमेंस 300mA-01no। 
एलेंजर 60 mA-02nos। 
एलेंजर 100 mA-02nos। 
कोरोस्कोप हाय-पी (कैथलैब) -01 नं। 
(कुल आइर्टम =16Nos.) 
AERB के सभी इच्छुक विके्रताओं से अनुरोि है कक िे ननरीक्षण के ललए 17.03.2022 और 19.03.2022 को सुबह  
11.00 बजे से शाम 01.00 बजे के बीच उपरोक्त उजललखित िस्तुओं के ललए सफदरजंग अस्पताल में प्रशासननक 
अधिकारी, मशीनरी और उपकरण अनुभाग, लेिा भिन, गेर्ट नंबर 1, सफदरजंग अस्पताल, नई ददलली से संपकक  करें। -
110029। 
 

शर्तें:- िस्तुओं की नीलामी और उच्चतम बोली लगाने िाले द्िारा "जैसी है जहां है के आिार पर" ई.एम.डी. रुपये 
37,611 / - डीडी द्वारा चचककत्सा अधीक्षक, सफदरजंग अस्पर्ताल, नई ददल्ली के पक्ष में: नई ददल्ली में देय, और 
प्राधिकरण प्रमाण पत्र, नीलामी से पहले जमा ककया जाना है। उच्चतम बोली अनुमोदन के अिीन होगी। उच्चतम 
बोली लगाने िाले की जमानत कायक संतोषजनक रूप से पूणक होने के बाद ही जारी की जाएगी। M/s. Accurate 

Auctioneers नीलामकताक धचककत्सा अिीक्षक की ओर से ऑनलाइन बोली प्रकक्रया के ललए सुगमकताक होंगे और 
ऑनलाइन बोली प्रकक्रया में सहायता के ललए इलेक्रॉननक्स प्लेर्टफॉमक प्रदान करेंगे। 
नोर्ट: ई-नीलामी में भाग लेने के ललए, पत ेके प्रमाण, ईमेल आईिी और मोबाइल नंबर के साथ फमक / मेससक के बारे 
में पूरा वििरण। को प्रस्तुत करना है:- 
-प्रशासननक अधिकारी, मशीनरी और उपकरण अनुभाग, िाता भिन, गेर्ट नंबर 1, सफदरजंग अस्पताल, नई ददलली -
110029. 21.03.2022 और 22.03.2022 को कायय ददवस पर सुबह 09.00 बजे से शाम 04.00 बजे र्तक, ऐसा 
नहीं करने पर उन पर ववचार नहीं ककया जाएगा ई-नीलामी भागीदारी में। 
अधिकृत ई-नीलामीकताक: M/s. Accurate Auctioneers। फोन: 9868215515 
िेबसाइर्ट: www.accurateauctioneeers.in 

 

A.O / C.M.O.  

Mach & Equip Section) 
Ph-011-26730507Ph- 011-26175969 


